EAST DISTRICT

April 22, 2005

New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association
OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

F 4

E CHAMPIONSHIP

HIGHLAND HIGH

3-POSITION AIR RIFLE --- 3x20 + FINAL LEAGU

MANZANO HIGH

ALBUQUERQUE HIGH MORIARTY HIGH VALENCIA COUNTY
ARMY JROTC NAVY JROTC NAVY JROTC ARMY JROTC 4-H SHOOTING SPORTS
SCHOOL TEAM CATEGORY AGGREGATE AWARD

1 MHS GOLD PRECISION 2214 GOLD
SCHOOL TEAM CATEGORY AGGREGATE AWARD

1 VC4H A SPORTER 2003 GOLD

2 MHS BLUE SPORTER 1929 SILVER

3 MOHS GREEN SPORTER 1840 BRONZE

4 HHS A SPORTER 1832

) VC4H B SPORTER 1800




St

EAST DISTRICT
New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association

OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

April 22, 2005

ALBUQUERQUE HIGH

ARMY JROTC

HIGHLAND HIGH
NAVY JROTC

MANZANO HIGH
NAVY JROTC

MORIARTY HIGH
ARMY JROTC

VALENCIA COUNTY
4-H SHOOTING SPORTS

Shizotor

FINALS PRECISION TARGET # TARGET | SHOOTER | Final

SHOOTER School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE AGG Score
TAFOYA, PATRICK MHS 9 10 9 9 9 10 9 7 9 8 89 564 653
HERNANDEZ, RICHARD MHS 9 9 8 9 10 8 10 10 9 10 92 553 645
O'NEAL, BEN MHS 9 10 9 10 9 10 6 9 8 6 86 558 644
CHAVEZ, RYAN MHS 8 9 10 7 8 10 8 8 9 86 553 639
FINALS SPORTER TARGET # TARGET | SHOOTER | Final

SHOOTER School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE AGG Score
MARTIN, KAITLYN VC4H 9 9 9 7 8 10 8 8 6 8 82 525 607
ARRINGTON, ROBERT VC4H 8 10 10 6 8 8 9 6 8 8 81 499 580
ARRINGTON, STEVEN VC4H 9 8 8 10 9 10 9 9 9 8 89 487 576
BURNS, MATT HHS 8 6 6 7 4 4 7 4 3 5 54 519 573
HANEY, PATRICK MHS 5 5 9 9 6 6 8 9 8 5 70 501 571
BRAZELL, GLEN VC4H 6 7 5 4 7 7 10 8 9 7 70 492 562
KIRKPATRICK, ANTHONY HHS 4 4 4 9 5 7 7 8 4 7 59 500 559
RODRIGUEZ, CARL MHS 8 9 9 1 9 0 3 2 5 6 52 484 536




NMJSSA - EAST DIVISION

OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS
April 22, 2005
0-Jan-00
Albuquerque High School ARMY JROTC

sid

Albuquerque High School AJROTC - Air Rifle - A

DID NOT FIRE TOURNAMENT



Highland High School NAVY JROTC

NMJSSA - EAST DIVISION
OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

April 22, 2005
0-Jan-00

e 4

TEAM: A Highland High School NJROTC - Air Rifle - A
HHS-A SPORTER TARGET # TARGET | POSITION |SHOOTER| TEAM
SHOOTER POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE TOTAL AGG AGG
KIRKPATRICK, JOHN P1 9 9 10 7 7 8 9 7 7 8 81

P2 9 10 10 8 8 8 10 8 8 9 88 169

S1 4 8 7 4 9 6 7 4 7 4 60

S2 5 6 3 6 8 0 3 6 6 8 51 111

K1 10 7 9 5 6 9 2 7 8 6 69

K2 9 6 4 7 6 7 5 9 5 8 66 135 415
KIRKPATRICK, ANTHONY P1 8 8 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 94

P2 10 10 7 10 9 9 10 9 10 8 92 186

S1 8 6 7 6 10 9 8 8 6 7 75

S2 8 9 8 7 10 5 5 6 9 6 73 148

K1 9 7 8 8 7 9 7 10 8 9 82

K2 8 10 9 10 10 9 6 6 8 8 84 166 500
BURNS, MATT P1 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 95

P2 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 9 10 9 94 189

S1 8 5 9 6 8 9 2 9 10 9 75

S2 9 5 9 7 5 7 9 7 8 5 71 146

K1 9 9 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 95

K2 10 8 9 8 9 9 10 9 7 10 89 184 519
CASAUS, PRICILLA P1 7 9 9 9 7 7 8 5 8 9 78

P2 5 8 8 7 9 7 9 8 8 9 78 156

S1 5 6 4 5 1 8 3 4 7 6 49

S2 6 5 9 7 7 2 5 2 5 6 54 103

K1 9 8 7 2 5 9 5 7 10 8 70

K2 9 4 8 7 7 6 6 7 6 9 69 139 398 1832




Manzano High School NAVY JROTC

NMJSSA - EAST DIVISION

OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS
April 22, 2005

0-Jan-00

s

TEAM: Manzano High School NJROTC - Air Rifle - A
MHS-Gold PRECISION TARGET # TARGET | POSITION | SHOOTER | TEAM
SHOOTER POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE TOTAL AGG AGG
CHAVEZ, RYAN P1 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 8 10 96

P2 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 10 10 97 193

S1 9 9 9 8 7 9 10 9 9 9 88

S2 9 9 9 7 8 8 9 8 8 9 84 172

K1 10 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 8 10 93

K2 10 9 10 10 8 9 10 9 10 10 95 188 553
TAFOYA, PATRICK P1 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 98

P2 10 10 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 10 96 194

S1 10 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 10 93

S2 9 9 10 9 8 10 9 9 9 10 92 185

K1 10 9 10 9 10 9 8 10 9 9 93

K2 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 10 10 10 92 185 564
O'NEAL, BEN P1 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 98

P2 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 99 197

S1 10 9 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 8 89

S2 10 9 10 9 10 8 7 10 9 8 90 179

K1 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 9 10 9 91

K2 10 10 10 8 9 8 10 8 9 9 91 182 558
HERNANDEZ, RICHAR| P1 9 10 9 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 96

P2 10 10 10 9 10 9 9 9 9 9 94 190

S1 9 8 9 8 8 10 10 9 10 7 88

S2 8 8 10 9 9 8 9 8 9 8 86 174

K1 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 95

K2 9 9 10 10 9 9 9 10 10 9 94 189 553 2228




NMJSSA - EAST DIVISION

OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

April 22, 2005

0-Jan-00

Manzano High School NAVY JROTC

s

TEAM: Manzano High School NJROTC - Air Rifle - B
MHS-BLUE SPORTER TARGET # TARGET | POSITION | SHOOTER | TEAM
SHOOTER POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE TOTAL AGG AGG
MCDUFF, HALEY P1 8 7 8 10 9 8 8 7 8 10 83

P2 9 8 8 9 10 10 10 8 10 10 92 175

S1 8 6 5 6 8 5 5 10 7 6 66

S2 7 9 10 8 8 6 9 9 6 9 81 147

K1 9 7 6 7 5 9 9 6 8 9 75

K2 8 6 8 10 10 8 7 7 7 8 79 154 476
RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS| P1 8 10 8 10 10 8 9 8 9 10 90

P2 9 9 9 9 8 9 10 9 9 9 90 180

S1 9 9 9 7 7 0 4 9 9 8 71

S2 8 5 6 9 5 1 6 6 8 9 63 134

K1 9 8 8 8 9 6 7 7 10 10 82

K2 10 9 9 10 9 8 8 6 10 9 88 170 484
HANEY, PATRICK P1 8 10 10 10 9 7 9 8 9 9 89

P2 9 10 10 10 9 10 9 10 9 8 94 183

S1 10 4 3 8 7 5 10 10 3 7 67

S2 9 8 10 8 9 9 9 8 9 6 85 152

K1 9 10 10 10 8 9 8 8 8 7 87

K2 7 4 8 7 9 8 10 9 8 9 79 166 501
GARCIA, G. P1 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 92

P2 8 8 10 10 9 9 9 7 10 8 88 180

S1 4 6 2 8 5 2 10 4 9 9 59

S2 7 7 5 6 8 7 7 7 6 3 63 122

K1 9 9 10 9 8 8 9 8 10 8 88

K2 10 9 10 8 9 9 9 6 8 7 85 173 475 1936
INDIVIDUAL
GARCIA, J. P1 7 7 7 10 7 7 9 8 8 8 78

P2 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 7 8 81 159

S1 4 4 9 6 9 5 9 4 7 3 60

S2 7 1 5 7 5 4 0 8 9 7 53 113

K1 9 8 9 8 9 8 4 9 9 7 80

K2 8 9 6 9 9 7 8 7 7 7 77 157 429




NMJSSA - EAST DIVISION
OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

April 22, 2005
0-Jan-00

Moriarty High School ARMY JROTC

4

TEAM: Moriarty High School AJROTC - Air Rifle - B
MOHS-White SPORTER TARGET # TARGET | POSITION | SHOOTER TEAM
SHOOTER POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE TOTAL AGG AGG
CLOUD, GABE P1 1 10 9 9 10 9 9 8 10 9 84

P2 9 6 5 6 7 10 9 10 9 6 77 161

S1 10 7 8 9 10 10 5 5 9 8 81

S2 9 8 10 9 10 9 8 8 8 9 88 169

K1 9 6 7 5 7 7 7 9 7 7 71

K2 8 9 8 10 8 8 9 1 6 10 77 148 478
COUPE, JOSH P1 9 7 9 10 10 9 8 10 10 9 91

P2 10 9 7 8 8 6 9 8 10 10 85 176

S1 5 9 7 2 9 0 9 6 4 10 61

S2 4 8 4 3 0 2 2 5 7 6 41 102

K1 8 8 8 8 10 7 8 7 9 7 80

K2 6 6 7 7 6 8 4 8 8 5 65 145 423
TORREZ, JULIAN P1 9 10 8 9 9 10 9 8 9 10 91

P2 10 10 9 9 8 10 9 8 10 10 93 184

S1 8 8 5 9 8 4 8 8 8 4 70

S2 8 8 8 6 8 9 8 8 6 8 77 147

K1 6 10 8 8 10 5 9 8 6 6 76

K2 6 9 9 7 10 8 10 4 8 5 76 152 483
KRAUSE, AL P1 8 8 9 8 9 10 7 6 10 9 84

P2 9 9 9 8 9 7 10 8 10 7 86 170

S1 5 10 8 3 10 8 6 2 5 3 60

S2 8 7 7 10 7 6 7 1 6 8 67 127

K1 9 7 10 9 9 9 8 9 8 8 86

K2 6 9 7 3 7 8 8 9 9 7 73 159 456 1840
MARK, RIDDLE P1 7 6 6 4 10 9 8 8 6 4 68

P2 6 9 8 7 9 7 7 9 5 7 74 142

S1 9 8 2 1 5 9 10 6 6 2 58

S2 0 2 2 4 2 0 6 6 5 7 34 92

K1 0 6 6 1 6 8 10 6 9 8 60

K2 7 6 4 7 7 7 9 6 6 2 61 121 355




Valencia County 4-H Shooting Sports

NMJSSA - EAST DIVISION
OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

April 22, 2005

0-Jan-00

e 4

TEAM:A A VC4HSS - Air Rifle - A
VC4H-A SPORTER TARGET # TARGET | POSITION | SHOOTER TEAM
SHOOTER POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE TOTAL AGG AGG
ARRINGTON, STEVEN P1 9 9 8 7 7 9 8 9 9 8 83

P2 10 8 8 8 6 9 9 9 9 9 85 168

S1 10 8 9 8 6 9 6 10 7 9 82

S2 10 7 7 5 6 7 8 7 8 7 72 154

K1 10 8 8 9 7 9 9 9 8 9 86

K2 8 8 7 6 7 9 9 9 8 8 79 165 487
MARTIN, KAITLYN P1 9 9 10 10 10 8 10 10 8 9 93

P2 10 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 93 186

S1 9 10 9 7 6 9 10 10 9 9 88

S2 6 9 7 9 8 7 9 10 7 6 78 166

K1 8 8 7 9 8 9 10 8 7 9 83

K2 9 9 10 10 6 9 8 10 10 9 90 173 525
ARRINGTON, ROBERT P1 9 9 8 9 9 10 10 9 9 10 92

P2 8 10 10 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 93 185

S1 8 4 10 6 7 10 8 7 9 10 79

S2 1 7 9 9 8 9 6 5 8 8 70 149

K1 7 9 7 10 6 9 10 9 7 8 82

K2 8 8 10 9 8 8 10 7 8 7 83 165 499
BRAZELL, GLEN P1 8 8 8 9 9 10 10 10 9 10 91

P2 10 9 10 9 10 9 10 9 10 9 95 186

S1 4 7 8 9 9 6 8 8 9 9 77

S2 6 8 9 7 7 7 8 9 2 9 72 149

K1 5 4 9 9 8 8 9 9 7 7 75

K2 10 9 9 9 7 8 6 8 7 9 82 157 492 2003




NMJSSA - EAST DIVISION

OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS
April 22, 2005

0-Jan-00

Valencia County 4-H Shooting Sports

e 4

TEAM:B VC4HSS - Air Rifle - B
VC4H-B SPORTER TARGET # TARGET | POSITION | SHOOTER TEAM
SHOOTER POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 SCORE TOTAL AGG AGG
MARTIN, RACHEL P1 7 9 8 8 9 9 10 10 9 10 89

P2 8 10 9 9 9 7 7 10 7 9 85 174

S1 9 9 4 6 7 5 7 8 9 1 65

S2 8 7 6 2 8 0 6 9 8 3 57 122

K1 7 4 6 9 7 6 9 7 7 7 69

K2 9 6 10 7 6 5 9 2 7 4 65 134 430
TAFOYA, JESSICA P1 8 10 9 7 8 10 8 7 8 9 84

P2 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 9 10 9 89 173

S1 6 6 9 8 10 9 9 9 6 7 79

S2 7 5 9 6 4 8 8 7 6 9 69 148

K1 4 7 6 7 9 8 9 10 6 8 74

K2 9 8 8 10 10 9 5 8 8 9 84 158 479
TAFOYA, JOSH P1 9 9 9 6 10 8 9 10 88

P2 8 8 10 10 9 8 8 9 88 176

S1 9 6 7 5 9 2 0 8 57

S2 3 6 9 5 5 6 7 6 60 117

K1 6 10 5 8 4 8 6 8 71

K2 8 5 6 6 5 4 10 7 71 142 435
MARTIN, SARAH P1 8 9 9 10 10 10 9 94

P2 8 9 9 9 9 8 9 89 183

S1 7 9 9 7 8 7 7 69

S2 6 7 8 4 7 6 7 66 135

K1 8 5 7 6 6 8 5 71

K2 8 7 6 6 7 6 6 67 138 456 1800
INDIVIDUAL
RICHARD, C. BRYCE P1 8 8 7 9 9 9 10 88

P2 5 7 10 7 9 8 9 83 171

S1 6 6 7 9 5 8 8 77

S2 8 3 5 6 6 6 7 65 142

K1 10 9 9 8 8 7 8 79

K2 8 10 7 8 10 7 7 81 160 473
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Shooter
TAFOYA, Patrick

HERNANDEZ, Richard

O'NEAL, Ben
CHAVEZ, Ryan

SPORTER
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Shooter

MARTIN, Kaitlyn
ARRINGTON, Robert
ARRINGTON, Steven
BURNS, Matt
HANEY, Patrick
BRAZELL, Glen

KIRKPATRICK, Anthony
RODRIGUEZ, J. Carlos

TORREZ, Julian
TAFOYA, Jessica
CLOUD, Gabe
McDUFF, Haley
GARCIA, Gilbert
RICHARD, C. Bryce
KRAUSE, Al
MARTIN, Sarah
TAFOYA, Steve J.
MARTIN, Rachel
GARCIA, Jeanie
COUPE, Josh
KIRKPATRICK, John
CASAUS, Pricilla
RIDDLE, Mark

EAST DISTRICT
New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association

OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

22-Apr-06
AGGREGATE SUMMARY

Team 3x20 Final Total
MHS-Gold 564 89 653
MHS-Gold 553 92 645
MHS-Gold 558 86 644
MHS-Gold 553 86 639
Team 3x20 Final Total
VC4HSS-A 525 82 607
VC4HSS-A 499 81 580
VC4HSS-A 487 89 576
HHS-A 519 54 573
MHS-Blue 501 70 571
VC4HSS-A 492 70 562
HHS-A 500 59 559
MHS-Blue 484 52 536
MOHS-White 483 483
VC4HSS-B 479 479
MOHS-White 478 478
MHS-Blue 476 476
MHS-Blue 475 475
VC4HSS-INDIV 473 473
MOHS-White 456 456 K159
VC4HSS-B 456 456 K138
VC4HSS-B 435 435
VC4HSS-B 430 430
MHS-Blue 429 429
MOHS-White 423 423
HHS-A 415 415
HHS-A 398 398
MOHS-White 355 355

B

s
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Shooter
O'NEAL, Ben

TAFOYA, Patrick
CHAVEZ, Ryan
HERNANDEZ, Richard

SPORTER
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Shooter

BURNS, Matt
KIRKPATRICK, Anthony
BRAZELL, Glen
MARTIN, Kaitlyn
ARRINGTON, Robert
TORREZ, Julian
HANEY, Patrick
MARTIN, Sarah
GARCIA, Gilbert
RODRIGUEZ, J. Carlos
COUPE, Josh
TAFQYA, Steve J.
McDUFF, Haley
MARTIN, Rachel
TAFQOYA, Jessica
RICHARD, C. Bryce
KRAUSE, Al
KIRKPATRICK, John
ARRINGTON, Steven
CLOUD, Gabe
GARCIA, Jeanie
CASAUS, Pricilla
RIDDLE, Mark

New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association
OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

EAST DISTRICT

April 22, 2005
0

PRONE SUMMARY

Team Score B
MHS-Gold 197
MHS-Gold 194
MHS-Gold 193
MHS-Gold 190

Team Score B
HHS-A 189

HHS-A 186 10-11
VC4HSS-A 186 10-9
VC4HSS-A 186 10-8
VC4HSS-A 185
MOHS-White 184
MHS-Blue 183 10-8
VC4HSS-B 183 10-7
MHS-Blue 180 10-8
MHS-Blue 180 10-4
MOHS-White 176 10-7
VC4HSS-B 176 10-6
MHS-Blue 175
VC4HSS-B 174
VC4HSS-B 173
VC4HSS-INDIV 171
MOHS-White 170

HHS-A 169
VC4HSS-A 168
MOHS-White 161
MHS-Blue 159

HHS-A 156

MOHS-White 142

s
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PRECISION
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Shooter
TAFOYA, Patrick

O'NEAL, Ben
HERNANDEZ, Richard
CHAVEZ, Ryan

SPORTER
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Shooter

CLOUD, Gabe
MARTIN, Kaitlyn
ARRINGTON, Steven
HANEY, Patrick
ARRINGTON, Robert
BRAZELL, Glen
KIRKPATRICK, Anthony
TAFQOYA, Jessica
McDUFF, Haley
TORREZ, Julian
BURNS, Matt
RICHARD, C. Bryce
MARTIN, Sarah
RODRIGUEZ, J. Carlos
KRAUSE, Al
GARCIA, Gilbert
MARTIN, Rachel
TAFQYA, Steve J.
GARCIA, Jeanie
KIRKPATRICK, John
CASAUS, Pricilla
COUPE, Josh
RIDDLE, Mark

EAST DISTRICT

New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association
OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

STANDING SUMMARY

Team

MHS-Gold
MHS-Gold
MHS-Gold
MHS-Gold

Team
MOHS-White
VC4HSS-A
VC4HSS-A
MHS-Blue
VC4HSS-A
VC4HSS-A
HHS-A
VC4HSS-B
MHS-Blue
MOHS-White
HHS-A
VC4HSS-INDIV
VC4HSS-B
MHS-Blue
MOHS-White
MHS-Blue
VC4HSS-B
VC4HSS-B
MHS-Blue
HHS-A
HHS-A
MOHS-White
MOHS-White

April 22, 2005
0

Score
185
179
174
172

Score
169
166
154
152
149
149
148
148
147
147
146
142
135
134
127
122
122
117
113
111
103
102

92

B

B

10-3
10-0
10-2
10-1
10-2
10-0

10-1
10-0

s
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Shooter
HERNANDEZ, Richard

CHAVEZ, Ryan
TAFOYA, Patrick
O'NEAL, Ben

SPORTER
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Shooter

BURNS, Matt
MARTIN, Kaitlyn
GARCIA, Gilbert
RODRIGUEZ, J. Carlos
HANEY, Patrick
KIRKPATRICK, Anthony
ARRINGTON, Robert
ARRINGTON, Steven
RICHARD, C. Bryce
KRAUSE, Al
TAFQOYA, Jessica
BRAZELL, Glen
GARCIA, Jeanie
McDUFF, Haley
TORREZ, Julian
CLOUD, Gabe
COUPE, Josh
TAFQYA, Steve J.
CASAUS, Pricilla
MARTIN, Sarah
KIRKPATRICK, John
MARTIN, Rachel
RIDDLE, Mark

EAST DISTRICT

KNEELING SUMMARY

Team

MHS-Gold
MHS-Gold
MHS-Gold
MHS-Gold

Team
HHS-A
VC4HSS-A
MHS-Blue
MHS-Blue
MHS-Blue
HHS-A
VC4HSS-A
VC4HSS-A
VC4HSS-INDIV
MOHS-White
VC4HSS-B
VC4HSS-A
MHS-Blue
MHS-Blue
MOHS-White
MOHS-White
MOHS-White
VC4HSS-B
HHS-A
VC4HSS-B
HHS-A
VC4HSS-B
MOHS-White

April 22, 2005
0

Score
189
188
185
182

Score
184
173
173
170

166 10-4, 9-5, 8-7
166 10-4, 9-5, 8-6

165
165
160
159
158
157
157
154
152
148
145
142
139
138
135
134
121

New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association
OFFICIAL MATCH RESULTS

B

B

10-5
10-4

10-4
10-1

10-1
10-0

s
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EAST DISTRICT
New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association

END of YEAR AGGREGATE STATISTICS - SCHOOL
April 22, 2005

3-Position Air Rifle League Statistics

s E 4

MATCH>  MAX I 1-Sep-05 29-Sep-05 14-Oct-05 18-Nov-05 15-Dec-05 14-Jan-06 25-Mar-06 22-Apr-06

TYPE> 3x10 Postal Postal League League League League League Championship
Shooter School/Club Matches Fired AVERAGE  Score as 2 Matches
MADRID, V AHS-AJROTC 1 196 196 NF NF NF 196 NF NF NF NF
WILLIAMS, Gina AHS-AJROTC 2 180 182 NF NF 182 NF NF NF 178 NF
BEAN, C AHS-AJROTC 1 180 180 NF NF NF 180 NF NF NF NF
CARAVEO, Domonic AHS-AJROTC 2 163 188 NF NF 138 NF NF NF 188 NF
CANDELARIA, Briana AHS-AJROTC 3 158 217 NF NF 113 217 NF NF 145 NF
CASTILLO, Fabian AHS-AJROTC 1 144 144 NF NF 144 NF NF NF NF NF
HERRERA, Joseph AHS-AJROTC 1 144 144 NF NF 144 NF NF NF NF NF
SANTOS, Amber AHS-AJROTC 3 130 177 NF NF 64 177 NF NF 148 NF
DONATO, Robin AHS-AJROTC 1 116 116 NF NF 116 NF NF NF NF NF
LAPAHIE, Hector AHS-AJROTC 1 58 58 NF NF 58 NF NF NF NF NF
BURNS, Matt HHS-NJROTC 6 250 261 NF NF 218 250 253 261 NF 519
CALL, Michael HHS-NJROTC 4 237 254 NF NF 221 238 233 254 NF NF
KIRKPATRICK, Anthony HHS-NJROTC 6 236 240 NF NF 215 231 230 240 NF 500
RAWDING, Megan HHS-NJROTC 3 218 233 NF NF 201 233 221 NF NF NF
ROMERO, Anthony HHS-NJROTC 1 195 195 NF NF 195 NF NF NF NF NF
KIRKPATRICK, John HHS-NJROTC 5 170 234 NF NF 139 NF 63 234 NF 415
JOHNSON, S HHS-NJROTC 1 162 162 NF NF NF NF 162 NF NF NF
CLAWS, Brennan HHS-NJROTC 1 155 155 NF NF 155 NF NF NF NF NF
WYATT, Earl HHS-NJROTC 1 147 147 NF NF 147 NF NF NF NF NF
CASAUS, P HHS-NJROTC 3 147 43 NF NF NF NF 43 NF NF 398
GARCIA, M HHS-NJROTC 1 135 135 NF NF NF NF 135 NF NF NF
QUINTANA, HHS-NJROTC 1 129 129 NF NF NF NF 129 NF NF NF
SERAFIN, Steven HHS-NJROTC 2 128 138 NF NF NF NF 117 138 NF NF
MITTAN, K HHS-NJROTC 1 110 110 NF NF NF NF 110 NF NF NF
ROMERO, J HHS-NJROTC 1 96 96 NF NF NF NF 96 NF NF NF
O'NEAL, Ben MHS-NJROTC-P 8 274 281 258 266 266 280 NF 281 281 558
TAFQYA, Patrick MHS-NJROTC-P 9 272 289 257 258 237 278 289 280 286 564
HERNANDEZ, Richard MHS-NJROTC-P 8 267 276 251 254 260 269 NF 276 276 553
CHAVEZ, Ryan MHS-NJROTC-P 9 267 279 254 250 251 268 272 279 272 553
PEREZ, Nancy MHS-NJROTC-P 6 247 291 162 244 229 NF 269 291 285 NF
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McDUFF, Haley
HANEY, Patrick
BROWN, Bryan
GARCIA, Gilbert

RODRIGUEZ, J. Carlos

PALOMBO, Melissa
LUJAN, Isiah
GARCIA, Jeanie
HUGGINS,
CEESAY, Harona
CANADY, Jesse

CLOUD, Gabe
TORREZ, Julian
KRAUSE, Al
GAHAFER, Joshua
ELDRIDGE, Jeremy
WHETSTONE, Josh
BERGMAN, Eric
COUPE, Josh
MORA, Julian
RIDDLE, Mark
BURGER, Rachel
BOOTH, Daniel
MARQUEZ, Al
PEARSON, Stasia

MARTIN, Kaitlyn
ARRINGTON, Steven
RICHARD, C. Bryce
TAFOYA, Jessica
BRAZELL, Glen
MARTIN, Sarah
ARRINGTON, Robert
TAFOYA, Josh
MARTIN, Rachel
CANON, Chance
MEADORS, Megan
CHAVEZ, Miranda
NAGY, John-Michael

MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC

MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC

VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
VC 4-H SS
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242
240
228
226
221
215
194
178
149
148
107

245
233
232
231
215
199
196
196
182
162
160
151
130
96

247
242
241
238
230
225
225
210
201
119
119
118
100

251
260
242
241
243
221
207
160
149
173
107

263
240
252
253
215
227
229
207
210
131
173
151
139

96

263
258
251
248
255
240
258
229
218
184
135
118
123

NF
NF
221
NF
NF
NF
NF
160
149
NF
NF

NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

249
232
NF
235
222
207
191
202
163
144
NF
NF
NF

NF
236
242

NF
177
221
176

NF

NF
122
107

NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

223
235
NF
229
194
236
226
198
179
NF
NF
NF
80

NF
NF
220
NF
170
209
186
NF
NF
173
NF

226
NF
243
NF
NF
173
155
172
144
131
NF
151
139
NF

219
NF
NF

246

223

240
NF

210

198
NF
NF
NF
NF

NF
201
NF
195
225
NF
206
NF
NF
NF
NF

248
233
218
225
NF
192
209
NF
172
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

237
255
NF
248
212
222
204
198
200
NF
NF
NF
NF

NF
NF
NF
221
234
NF
NF
124
NF
NF
NF

256
234
252
219
215
211
190
191
182

NF
147

NF
120

96

245
228

NF
236
229
225
177
192
212
148
102

NF
123

NF
260
NF
NF
231
NF
207
NF
NF
NF
NF

263
240
208
225
NF
190
NF
181
200
NF
173
NF
NF
NF

263
258

NF
236
246
213
243
229
213
184

NF
118

96

251
242
NF
241
243
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

242
207
250
253
NF
227
229
207
210
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

259
243
251
229
255
225
258
223
218

NF
135

NF

NF

476
501
NF
475
484
NF
NF
429
NF
NF
NF

478
483
456
NF
NF
NF
NF
423
NF
355
NF
NF
NF
NF

525
487
473
479
492
456
499
435
430
NF
NF
NF
NF
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Shooter

O'NEAL, Ben
TAFQOYA, Patrick
HERNANDEZ, Richard
CHAVEZ, Ryan
BURNS, Matt
PEREZ, Nancy
MARTIN, Kaitlyn
CLOUD, Gabe
McDUFF, Haley
ARRINGTON, Steven
RICHARD, C. Bryce
HANEY, Patrick
TAFOYA, Jessica
CALL, Michael
KIRKPATRICK, Anthony
TORREZ, Julian
KRAUSE, Al
GAHAFER, Joshua
BRAZELL, Glen
BROWN, Bryan
GARCIA, Gilbert
MARTIN, Sarah
ARRINGTON, Robert
RODRIGUEZ, J. Carlos
RAWDING, Megan
PALOMBO, Melissa
ELDRIDGE, Jeremy
TAFQOYA, Josh
MARTIN, Rachel
WHETSTONE, Josh
MADRID, V
BERGMAN, Eric

EAST DISTRICT
New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association
END of YEAR AGGREGATE STATISTICS - AVERAGE

April 22, 2005

3-Position Air Rifle League Statistics

School/Club
MHS-NJROTC-P
MHS-NJROTC-P
MHS-NJROTC-P
MHS-NJROTC-P
HHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC-P
VC 4-H SS
MOHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS
HHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
VC 4-H SS
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS
MHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS
MOHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC

Matches Fired

A2 0O OO -_2NWOOOANWORARNOOOO PR, OOODWOOWNWOO O WO ® O

MATCH>
TYPE>
AVERAGE
274
272
267
267
250
247
247
245
242
242
241
240
238
237
236
233
232
231
230
228
226
225
225
221
218
215
215
210
201
199
196
196

MAX

3x10

Score
281
289
276
279
261
291
263
263
251
258
251
260
248
254
240
240
252
253
255
242
241
240
258
243
233
221
215
229
218
227
196
229

1-Sep-05
Postal

258
257
251
254
NF
162
249
NF
NF
232
NF
NF
235
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
222
221
NF
207
191
NF
NF
NF
NF
202
163
NF
NF
NF

29-Sep-05
Postal

266
258
254
250
NF
244
223
NF
NF
235
NF
236
229
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
194
242
NF
236
226
177
NF
221
NF
198
179
NF
NF
NF

14-Oct-05
League

266
237
260
251
218
229
219
226
NF
NF
NF
NF
246
221
215
NF
243
NF
223
220
NF
240
NF
170
201
209
NF
210
198
173
NF
155

18-Nov-05
League

280
278
269
268
250

NF
237
248

NF
255

NF
201
248
238
231
233
218
225
212

NF
195
222
204
225
233

NF

NF
198
200
192
196
209

15-Dec-05
League

NF
289

NF
272
253
269
245
256

NF
228

NF

NF
236
233
230
234
252
219
229

NF
221
225
177
234
221

NF
215
192
212
211

NF
190

14-Jan-06
League

281
280
276
279
261
291
263
263

NF
258

NF
260
236
254
240
240
208
225
246

NF

NF
213
243
231

NF

NF

NF
229
213
190

NF

NF

e 4

25-Mar-06
League

281
286
276
272

NF
285
259
242
251
243
251
242
229

NF

NF
207
250
253
255

NF
241
225
258
243

NF

NF

NF
223
218
227

NF
229

22-Apr-06
Championship
as 2 Matches
558
564
553
553
519
NF
525
478
476
487
473
501
479
NF
500
483
456
NF
492
NF
475
456
499
484
NF
NF
NF
435
430
NF
NF
NF



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

COUPE, Josh
ROMERO, Anthony
LUJAN, Isiah
MORA, Julian
WILLIAMS, Gina
BEAN, C

GARCIA, Jeanie
KIRKPATRICK, John
CARAVEOQO, Domonic
JOHNSON, S
RIDDLE, Mark
BURGER, Rachel
CANDELARIA, Briana
CLAWS, Brennan
BOOTH, Daniel
HUGGINS,
CEESAY, Harona
WYATT, Earl
CASAUS, P
CASTILLO, Fabian
HERRERA, Joseph
GARCIA, M
SANTOS, Amber
MARQUEZ, Al
QUINTANA,
SERAFIN, Steven
CANON, Chance
MEADORS, Megan
CHAVEZ, Miranda
DONATO, Robin
MITTAN, K
CANADY, Jesse
NAGY, John-Michael
ROMERO, J
PEARSON, Stasia
LAPAHIE, Hector

MOHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS
AHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
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196
195
194
182
180
180
178
170
163
162
162
160
158
155
151
149
148
147
147
144
144
135
130
130
129
128
119
119
118
116
110
107
100
96
96
58

207
195
207
210
182
180
160
234
188
162
131
173
217
155
151
149
173
147

43
144
144
135
177
139
129
138
184
135
118
116
110
107
123

96

96

58

NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

160
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

149
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

144
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

NF
NF
176
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
122
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
107
80
NF
NF
NF

172
195
186
144
182
NF
NF
139
138
NF
131
NF
113
155
151
NF
173
147
NF
144
144
NF
64
139
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
116
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
58

NF
NF
206
172
NF
180
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
217
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
177
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

191
NF
NF

182
NF
NF

124

63
NF

162
NF

147
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
43
NF
NF

135
NF

120

129

117

148

102
NF
NF

110
NF

123
96
96
NF

181
NF
207
200
NF
NF
NF
234
NF
NF
NF
173
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
138
184
NF
118
NF
NF
NF
96
NF
NF
NF

207
NF
NF

210

178
NF
NF
NF

188
NF
NF
NF

145
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

148
NF
NF
NF
NF

135
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

423
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

429

415
NF
NF

355
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

398
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF



T SoO©O NG R WNSGA BN

NN DN DNDNMNDNDDNDDNODDN D QQ QO Q2 Q.
N OO bh WON-_20 000N PA~ODN

s

Shooter

PEREZ, Nancy
TAFQOYA, Patrick
O'NEAL, Ben
CHAVEZ, Ryan
HERNANDEZ, Richard
MARTIN, Kaitlyn
CLOUD, Gabe
BURNS, Matt
HANEY, Patrick
ARRINGTON, Steven
ARRINGTON, Robert
BRAZELL, Glen
CALL, Michael
GAHAFER, Joshua
KRAUSE, Al
McDUFF, Haley
RICHARD, C. Bryce
TAFOYA, Jessica
RODRIGUEZ, J. Carlos
BROWN, Bryan
GARCIA, Gilbert
MARTIN, Sarah

KIRKPATRICK, Anthony

TORREZ, Julian
KIRKPATRICK, John
RAWDING, Megan
TAFOYA, Josh
BERGMAN, Eric
WHETSTONE, Josh
PALOMBO, Melissa
MARTIN, Rachel
CANDELARIA, Briana

EAST DISTRICT
New Mexico Junior Shooting Sports Association
END of YEAR AGGREGATE STATISTICS - HIGH 3x10

April 22, 2005

3-Position Air Rifle League Statistics

School/Club
MHS-NJROTC-P
MHS-NJROTC-P
MHS-NJROTC-P
MHS-NJROTC-P
MHS-NJROTC-P
VC 4-H SS
MOHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS
AHS-AJROTC

Matches Fired
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MATCH>
TYPE>
AVERAGE
247
272
274
267
267
247
245
250
240
242
225
230
237
231
232
242
241
238
221
228
226
225
236
233
170
218
210
196
199
215
201
158

MAX

3x10

Score
291
289
281
279
276
263
263
261
260
258
258
255
254
253
252
251
251
248
243
242
241
240
240
240
234
233
229
229
227
221
218
217

1-Sep-05
Postal

162
257
258
254
251
249
NF
NF
NF
232
191
222
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
235
NF
221
NF
207
NF
NF
NF
NF
202
NF
NF
NF
163
NF

29-Sep-05
Postal

244
258
266
250
254
223
NF
NF
236
235
226
194
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
229
177
242
NF
236
NF
NF
NF
NF
198
NF
NF
221
179
NF

14-Oct-05
League

229
237
266
251
260
219
226
218

NF

NF

NF
223
221

NF
243

NF

NF
246
170
220

NF
240
215

NF
139
201
210
155
173
209
198
113

18-Nov-05
League

NF
278
280
268
269
237
248
250
201
255
204
212
238
225
218

NF

NF
248
225

NF
195
222
231
233

NF
233
198
209
192

NF
200
217

15-Dec-05
League

269
289

NF
272

NF
245
256
253

NF
228
177
229
233
219
252

NF

NF
236
234

NF
221
225
230
234

63
221
192
190
211

NF
212

NF

14-Jan-06
League

291
280
281
279
276
263
263
261
260
258
243
246
254
225
208

NF

NF
236
231

NF

NF
213
240
240
234

NF
229

NF
190

NF
213

NF

e 4

25-Mar-06
League

285
286
281
272
276
259
242

NF
242
243
258
255

NF
253
250
251
251
229
243

NF
241
225

NF
207

NF

NF
223
229
227

NF
218
145

22-Apr-06
Championship
as 2 Matches
NF
564
558
553
553
525
478
519
501
487
499
492
NF
NF
456
476
473
479
484
NF
475
456
500
483
415
NF
435
NF
NF
NF
430
NF



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

ELDRIDGE, Jeremy
MORA, Julian
COUPE, Josh
LUJAN, Isiah
MADRID, V
ROMERO, Anthony
CARAVEOQO, Domonic
CANON, Chance
WILLIAMS, Gina
BEAN, C

SANTOS, Amber
CEESAY, Harona
BURGER, Rachel
JOHNSON, S
GARCIA, Jeanie
CLAWS, Brennan
BOOTH, Daniel
HUGGINS,
WYATT, Earl
CASTILLO, Fabian
HERRERA, Joseph
MARQUEZ, Al
SERAFIN, Steven
MEADORS, Megan
GARCIA, M
RIDDLE, Mark
QUINTANA,
NAGY, John-Michael
CHAVEZ, Miranda
DONATO, Robin
MITTAN, K
CANADY, Jesse
ROMERO, J
PEARSON, Stasia
LAPAHIE, Hector
CASAUS, P

MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
VC 4-H SS
AHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
VC 4-H SS

VC 4-H SS
AHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MHS-NJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
MOHS-AJROTC
AHS-AJROTC
HHS-NJROTC
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215
182
196
194
196
195
163
119
180
180
130
148
160
162
178
155
151
149
147
144
144
130
128
119
135
162
129
100
118
116
110
107
96
96
58
147

215
210
207
207
196
195
188
184
182
180
177
173
173
162
160
155
151
149
147
144
144
139
138
135
135
131
129
123
118
116
110
107

96

96

58

43

NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
144
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
160
NF
NF
149
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

NF
NF
NF
176
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
122
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
80
NF
NF
NF
107
NF
NF
NF
NF

NF
144
172
186
NF
195
138
NF
182
NF
64
173
NF
NF
NF
155
151
NF
147
144
144
139
NF
NF
NF
131
NF
NF
NF
116
NF
NF
NF
NF
58
NF

NF
172
NF
206
196
NF
NF
NF
NF
180
177
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF

215
182
191
NF
NF
NF
NF
148
NF
NF
NF
NF
147
162
124
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
120
117
102
135
NF
129
123
NF
NF
110
NF
96
96
NF
43

NF
200
181
207

NF

NF

NF
184

NF

NF

NF

NF
173

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF
138

NF

NF

NF

NF

96
118

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF
210
207

NF

NF

NF
188

NF
178

NF
148

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF
135

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF

NF
NF
423
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
429
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
355
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
NF
398



